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F R I D A Y ,  S E P T E M B E R  6 ,  1901.

N O T IC E 8  UNDER  T H E  W A S T E  L A N D S  O R D IN A N C E S .

[Notice under “  The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897,1899, and 1900.” ]

TAKE notice, that unless within three months from the 9th day of August, 1901, the persons, if any, who claim any interest 
in the lands hereinafter mentioned, or in any one or more of such lands, appear before the Speoial Officer appointed 

under section 28 of Ordinance No. 1 of 1897 at his offioe at Galle and make claim to the said lands or any of them or to some 
interest therein:

Such Special Officer, in pursuance of the powers in him vested by Ordinances No. 1 of 1897 and No, 1  of 1899, will 
declare by Writing under his hand that the said lands or such of them, as to which no claim has been made, are the property 
of the Urown.

Description of Lands referred to.

W. E. Davidson,
Special Officer.

The following lots situated in the village of Siyambolagoda in the Morowak korale of the Matara District, in the 
Southern Province, as described in the annexed certified tracing:—

Lot.

Preliminary plan 12. 

Name of Land.
Extent. 
A. R. r.

60
61
63
65
71
73
74
75
76 

119
53
78
79 

' 81

Duragodahena
Batinalagahaowita
Medagodahena
Nugagawahena
Kuda-aladeniya
Maha-aladeniyahena
Maha-aladeniyahena, &c.
Niyangamalahenyaya
Maha-aladeniya
Halgahakoratuwehena
Kinagahahena
Udaminuwanwiladeniya
Heendeniya
Pahalaminuwa'nwiladeniya

2 1 15
0 2 38
3 0 8
1 2 31
1 , 2  6

19 1 39 
170 1 23 
127 2 38 

1 1 10 
7 0 38 

28 0 25 
0 3 0 
0 0 30 
0 1 15

364 3 36

on sheets O 14
39-47’ O 14

40-48,andO 14
56-64’ and'bounded on the north by the Minuwanwiledola, Minuwanwilehena claimed

by Weligodage Don Juwanis and others, the Minuwanwiledola, Minuwanwilehena claimed by Lewpotdeniyege Don 
Abaron, Andiyagalahena claimed by ditto, the Ellandola, Pelaketiyewatta belonging to Abewickkrama Kandawattage 
Abaron and others, Maranagahagawakoratuwa alias Tambalaketiyewatta belonging to Banasinge Wattuhami and others, the 
Kandedola, Arachchigekumbura belonging to Mahadurage Sabina and others, TTdawatta belonging to ditto, Gedarakumbuta 
belonging to ditto, Duragodawatta belonging to ditto; east by the TTrubokka-ganga, Ihalakumbureowita claimed, by 
Abewickrama Don Abaron and others, Ihalakumbura claimed by Madurage Sabina and others, Ihalakumbureowita claimed 
by Abewickramage Don Abaron and others, the Urubokka-ganga, Nugagahahena claimed by Eankanange Don Dines and 
others, Nawalaheneliyadda belonging to Malawige Baba and others, the Nawalahenedola, Gorakagahakoratuwa claimed by 
Eankanange Nikulashami and others, Managodaliyadda belonging to Siyambolagoda Pansala, Dummalegawawattabelonging 
to Malawige Juwanis and others, Managodewatta alias Ddaowitewatta belonging to ditto, the Urubokka-ganga, Denimulle- 
kumbnruyaya belonging to Don Davit Abewickrama and others ; south J>y the footpath from Siyainbalagoda to Hewowita, 
the village limit of Hewowita, Mirihankanda sold by Grown to Bange Mendias de Silva (T. P, 160,162), the village limit o f . 
Dankoluwa ; west by the village limit of Dankoluwa, the Woligodadola.

Nora.—The following lots within the above-named boundaries are excluded from this notice, and their aggregate 
acreage, viz., 5 acres 2 roods and 16 perches, is not included in the acreage of .364 acres 3 roods and 36 perches given above;—

Extent.
Lot. Name of Land a. b. p
72

T. P. 153,815 
T. P. 163,419

Maha-aladeniya
Aladeniya
Kandekumbnra

0 0 15 
3 2 7
1 3 34

5 2 16
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[For Tracing seepage 4.}
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( 4 )

4\

Scale of 16 Ohainsjto an Inch.
Situation : Siyambalagoda village in Palle pattu of Morowak korale.

Preliminary plan 12. Extent.
Lot. Name of Land. A. R. P.

60 Duragodahena 2 1 15
61 1 Ratinalagahaowita 0 2 38
63 Medagodahena 3 0 8
65 N ugagawahena • 1 2 31
71 Kudii-nladeniya 1 2 6
73 Maha-aladeniyahetla 19 1 39.
74 Maha-aladeniyahena, <&c. 170 1 23
75 Niyangamalahenyaya . 127 2 38
76 .. . • Maha-aladeniya 1 1 10

119 Halgahalcoratuwehena 7 0 38
53 Henagahahena 28 0 25
78 Udaminuwanwiladeniya 0 3 0

' 79 Heendeuiya ... 0 0 30
81 Pahalatninuwanwiladeniya 0 1 15

364 3 36
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■Lota excluded:

Maha-aladeniya
0
0
3... _ y

0 15 
9 7T.P. 153,815 Aladeniya

T.P. 163,419 Kandekumbura 3 34

■ c
. • u  ^ 2 16

Surveyor-General's Office, ^

Sheets O U  , 0  n 14 
39-47’ 40-48’ <UUl056-64

■ y  l
<■ *101!

• f

- f P  D. W arren ,Colombo, January 9, 1901. for Surveyor-General.
72a



Description of Boundaries of the Bloch comprising lots Nos. 60, 61s 63, 65, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76,119, 53, 78, 79, and 81.
Lot. Name of Land. Lot. Name of Land.

1 Mini wan wiladola 16 Ehelakumbura
2 17 ... N u gagahakoratu wa
3 __ 18 N awalahen.aliya dda
4 Andiagalahena 19 Nawalahenadola
5 Do. 20 Gorakagahakoratuwa
6 Ellandola 21 •Managodaliyadda
7 Elakatiawatta 22 —
8 Maranagahagawakoratuwa 23 —
9 Kandadola 24 Footpath

10 Arachigekumbura 25 Miribankanda
11 Udawatta 26 —
12 Gedarakumbura 27 —
13 __ 28 —
14 .Urubokka-ganga 29 Weligodadola
15 Ehelakumbnraowita
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